For any zero lot line, detached single
household dwelling unit, the minimum lot area shall not be less than five thousand

five hundred ( 5, 500) square feet. The minimum lot area of any other main building
constructed or altered shall not be less than twelve thousand ( 12,000) square feet.
As amended by 0-81- 108 and 0-87-12.)

b) The minimum width of any lot shall be as follows:

1) For any duplex the minimum lot width shall be ninety ( gO) feet. ( As amended by
0-87-12.)

2) For any duplex, each dwelling unit shall have a minimum lot width of forty-five

[...]

For every main building hereafter constructed or substantially altered,

the following regulations shall apply:

a) For any detached single household dwelling unit which is not a part of a larger
development that includes common facilities, the minimum lot area shall be five

thousand four hundred fifty ( 5,450) square feet.

b) For any duplex that is not a part of a larger development which includes common

facilities, the minimum lot area shall be ten thousand ( 1 O, OOO) square feet.

c) The minimum lot area for any other dwelling unit or combination of dwelling units

shall be five thousand four hundred fifty ( 5, 450) square feet per dwelling unit,

which may be divided in any proportion between the individual lot and the common

area, provided that the total lot area is not less than twelve thousand ( 12,000)

square feet.

d) The minimum lot area for any other main building constructed or substantially
altered shall not be less than twelve thousand ( 12,000) square feet.

6) Minimum Lot Width.

a) The minimum lot width for a detached single household dwelling unit that is not

part of a larger development which includes common facilities shall be fifty (50)

feet.

b) The minimum lot width for a detached single household dwelling unit that is part

[...]

4) Maximum Height. No building within this district is to exceed thirty-five ( 35) feet in

height.

5) Minimum Lot Size. For eyery main building hereafter constructed or substantially altered,

the following regulations shall apply:

a) A minimum lot area of two thousand four hundred thirty ( 2,430) square feet for

each dwelling unit is required, except that no such lot or combination of lots shall

be less than twelve thousand five hundred ( 12, 500) square feet. For any such

multiple household attached wall townhouse dwelling unit, the two thousand four

hundred thirty ( 2,430) square feet for each dwelling unit may be divided in any

proportion between the lot and the common area.

b) For any building other than a dwelling unit, the minimum lot size shall be twelve

thousand five hundred ( 12, 500) square feet.

6) Minimum Lot Width.

[...]

f) Office facilities for management of park.

2) No building or structure shall exceed thirty-five ( 35) feet in height. ( As amended by 0-87-10.)

3) There shall be a minimum parcel size of five ( 5) acres. For a single-wide trailer, there

shall be a minimum lot size of two thousand four hundred ( 2,400) square feet and a

minimum width of thirty-five ( 35) feet. For a double-wide trailer, there shall be a

minimum lot size of three thousand six hundred ( 3, 600) square' feet of lot area and a

minimum width of forty (40) feet.

4) For any new mobile home park or any substantial expansion of a mobile home park, at